CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

September 12, 2011

Kevin Patton, P.E.

Bohannan Huston Inc.

7500 Jefferson St. Courtyard |
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Certification Submittal for a Permanent Building Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.)
for CVS Pharmacy (Phase | & 1l), [A-11/ D011]
10700 Unser Blvd. NW
Engineer's Stamp Dated 09/09/11

Dear Mr. Patton:
Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 09-09-11,

Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate
of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a

PO Box 1293 Permanent Qertificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.
, If ypu have any duestions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

drology file
CO Clerk

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



Huston e

Advanced Technologies

Bohannan _

Courtyard |

7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335
www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988

CLIENT/COURIER TRANSMITTAL toll free: 800.877 5332

To: Nilo Salgado-Fernandez Requested by: Kevin Patton
City of Albuquerque
600 2™ St NW Date: September 9, 2011
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Time Due: [] This A.M.
[] ThisP.M.
Rush ASAP
[] ByTomorrow
Phone: 924-3630
Job No.: 090090 Job Name:
DELIVERY VIA PICK UP
Xl Courier[ ] Federal Express Item:
] Mail [] ups
[] Other
ITEM NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
1 1 Letter Re: Traffic Circulation Layout Engineer's Certification
2 1 Drainage & Transportation Information Sheet
3 1 Site plan administrative amendment

COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS

REC'D BY: DATE: TIME:




PROJECT TITLE:

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

< Db e 1 %(% )2/2005)

CVS Pharmacy @ Unser and McM

/
ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #_A-11 /D0

DRB#: _1005280 EPCi:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 3 of McMahon Marketplace

WORK ORDER#:

CITY ADDRESS:

10700 Unser Blvd (SEC Unser Blvd & McMahon Boulevard)

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston Inc.

ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson St, Courtyard 1

CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque, NM

OWNER: Armstrong Development

ADDRESS: 1500 N. PRIEST DRIVE, STE. 150E

CITY, STATE: _Tempe, AZ

ARCHITECT: Jacobs Engineering

ADDRESS: 101 North 1* Avenue, Suite 3100

CITY, STATE: _Phoenix, AZ

SURVEYOR:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
ENGINEER CERT (TCL)

X ___ ENGINEER CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)

OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED
SUBMITTED BY: Kevin G. Patton,

CONTACT: Kevin G. Patton, P.E.
PHONE: 505-823-1000
ZIP CODE: 87109
CONTACT: Chris Czyz
PHONE: 602-385-4100
ZIP CODE: 85281
CONTACT: Cory Newkirk
PHONE: 602-650-4917
ZIP CODE: 85003
CONTACT:

PHONE:

Z1P CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

OTHER (50-19)

DATE: September 9. 2011

N

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subd&«]ision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location and scope to

the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail.

ne or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



Bohannan _A Huston .ch

Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000

September 9, 2011 facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

Nilo Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.
Transportation Development Section
City of Albuquerque

600 2™ Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Traffic Circulation Layout Engineer’'s Certification, CVS Pharmacy,
10700 Unser Blvd NE, SEC Unser and McMahon, (A-11)

Dear Nilo:

Enclosed for your review is the approved Site Plan Administrative Amendment dated
09/09/2011. | visited the site on 8/23/11 and it is my belief that the traffic and pedestrian
improvements have been constructed in substantial compliance with the approved site
plan with the following exception:

Your review and approval is requested for permanent Certificate of Occupancy for the
project. | appreciate your time and consideration. If you have questions or require
additional inforpnation, please contact me at 823-1000.

Kevin Cl::a(ﬁon, P.E.

Senior Vice President
Community Development & Planning

KGP/tms
Enclosure

cc: Chris Czyz, Armstrong Properties

Engineering A
Spatial Data A
Advanced Technologies A

P:\090090\cdp\submittals\Drainage and Traffic Certification\Trans Cert Letter.docx



ITION: ND 15 TRUE AND
CeAmACATIN 1

E BURDING SHE RECONF(d! ¥
2’§gAst45>ag/$ A &R AL P Fi A

2ol

A oz

CORREC) ~
SUBMITTED _ 5
e VARIES: REFER 10 DESCRIPTON BELGY o
1) I 1072 i 1013 | o4 | w015 | LT84 f 1077 &
M= T AC |AREA="T2633 aC ARER =1.6568 AC AREA= 9TV MG |Er~ 82 A {MEA= 15K | AREA="1. 3800 AC 2z
w
: :.\ b
: [ 300057100 SERTS T 5000555k~ THREJER SEATS = ]
06 I RG] 8 <
: ] @ w
TS FESTAURANT i 5 |2
B0 SPAES = m <
55 &
HE (NC. 2 VAN &CCTSRLl Y WG (W, 4 VAN ;CCESBLE) e m m <|®
HC SPACES RC SPKES - HC SPRCES . Blilsl=z
BINE_ SPACES BIE SPACES BRESAGES A m 2 H
BYE SPACES OME SPACES BKE SPACES g El5|g|a
WOTORCYCLE SPACE MOTORCYCLE SPAGE S WOTORDYCLE SPALES x
WOTCRCICLE SPAGE VOTORCYCIE. SPACE S WOIGROYCLE SPACES 4P MOTORCYELE PR WOTORCYCLE SPACE WOTOREXCLE SPRCES
e T \ 570 T0P OF PARAPET 6" 10 T0P OF PARWPET T [26° 10 10P OF PARAPET _ g 267 TO TOP OF PARNET | 26' T0 10P OF PARAPET | RELDT-3 25" 10 T0F oF PARWET & |~ 1o
E [
w w \ = TRACT 1641, AB SHOWN AND DESIGNATET) 0N THE “WCATION® AMEMDED PLAT ANO REPLAT OF wl |l (slals]®
= = i - ssgmmcﬁswg_gyzgﬁzi’: PARADISE NORTH, STRUATE WITHIN THE TOWN OF ALAMEDA GRAKT YPROJECTED SECTIORS 12,11, AMD 12 HEHEH RN
3 < 7 oG oM THN, R2E, NALPAL), CIIY Of ALBUQUERQUE EERNALILO COUNTY NEW MEXICO” FLED FOR RECDRD a| | KIS
2 S 4 THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERMALILG COLINTY, NOW MEXICO ON AUGLST 8 1080 Rl K
[T = - H VOULSE 90C, FOL (82 <
x5 /i . ~ . - | I e D i D,
<u £ (Y YY Y <
wa > :
>
2g ] , )
e . .
ke 8 Nin:l...&ll.l,liﬂhens[wnﬂ.iﬂaupw.i
= w / . e o e e ) e L 0
b Q / N o rche Lt roqiad? () VIS (A1 i yon, 0 mt o
24 & approvd DRC peca o 0 work crdar ¥ ecuied o ooy sosebuclon W
e SE / Pubic ighl—<t - o ior cansrnction of publc. mp ceamans
o= < ! " . ~
i X -
) v
/ ~
/ ]
«©
_~
o
g
" @93
w

SIGNALIZED FULL ACCE!

SUTE 2

B |(2)UCiNTY MAP
"NW KIYED WTE:

PRERN. (D) & INTEGRALLY COLORED, RASED, AND TEXTURED CONC, PEDESTRIAN
- CHOSSWALK (RAISED UP TO TWO INCHES WHERE ALLOWED BY GRADES)|
@ PIROPOSED LIGHT POLE LQCATION RE: m\b«’ﬂw FOR POLE DETAK.

(® BISTNG & SDEWAK )

@ PIROPOSED PONDING AREA (RE: CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN)
e awﬂﬁwvmw%mm% o WAIS (5) EUSTING 10° ASPHALT TRAL 10 RENAN

mﬂ\ w%whk.ﬂrm mumﬁsxmﬂw I}Ww,»m_m‘m?( 2 @ L{CATION OF NEW 10° ASPHALT TRAL

w HANDICAP RAMP PLR COA STO DWG j2441
®

2
i
<
[+]
o
[72]
2
g
5
B
8
2
g
:
8
&
8

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110

2325 SAN PEDRO NE.
PHONE (505) 884-

4 S INDICATES EXISTING 6' HGH CU (HEIGHT 10 BE FIELD VERIFED)
/ T EASEENT SCREEN WALL FROM ADUACENT GRADE OF R ZONE AREA
{ m.xbw OF WALL FACING COMMERCIAL DEVEIOPMENT SHALL
AN - TAN TN COLOR
/
i

@ INDICATES BIKE RACK LOCATION. (S BIKE GAPACITY)
OJTDOOR DINNING/SEATING AREA (RE: LOCATION FOR SiZE
et\argxu(smg m<.w=p.c.za>zmu
LNSCAPING
@ POPOSED 3'-0" HIGH 8" INTEGRALLY COLORED SPLIFACED
C4U BLOCK SCREEN WALL {TAN/RED COLON) RE: 14/A0 FCR DET.)
@ INDICATES SMALL CAR PARKING SPACE (8" X 15"-6° TYP.)

@ PROPOSED 30" LANDSCAPE BUFFER W/ 8' PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY

|
- (@ MOICATES PROPOSED FRE KYGRANT LOCATON =
g REn RZ: UTILITY PLAN FOR INFO 5 o
/ Pl () WDICATES PROPOSED 5’ x 10’ LOTORCYCLE PARKING STALL LOCATION LT
. SOy RE: STE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS . .l O
N @® NDCATES SKN IVPE A RE: DETAL 13/A30 FOR INFO H
(@ WIMCATES SIGN TYPE B. RE: DETAL 13/A30 FOR INO (O
(@@ HAICHED AREA INDICATES PROPDSED LANDSCAPE AREA w m
TD BE WATERED W/ SUPPLEMENTAL WATER IMRVESTING SYSTEM 2 1@
D s LmIw O st g e ne | T
THREE IMPROVEMENTS FOUR WPROVEMENTS e 1t touipSrcR, (DEATON Wy Rt ol mm 143 nnnv
(@) HIDKCATES 16" HGH BENCH LOCATION $E u
[
@) e RA m g2z = m
Ele o
& 1 g 53 ]
GRANEL, 1 EREE1 R ow
CCRESTVIEW BUBDIVISION ExoZ|sc|H
s HLED 1/53/2008, iN VOLUSE Z004C, FLUU D¢ v < vaﬁ - WL WE
NOT A PART / ; e e
wole . . e3 & ms
A TRANSID FEASABHITY SIULY SHALL Bt LEYELDPED FOR T §
wﬁﬂkﬁvﬁg Wﬁﬂ%nﬁ% FW a%.egg OF BULIHNG PERMT ~ PROPOSED PHASE . Lid
friyaeigra A, ) _ FIVE MPROVEMENTS SIX_IMPROVEMENTS SEVEN IMPROVEMENTS ! o et
A AN e e o 3)\SITE_CONSTRUCTION PHASE DIAGRAMS ; sl | o
e WAZ4 Y — MOESTRIAN ACCE! 4 - SCALE: .
P o | Brer “.lh.‘..d\.&m /sedle: NIS QITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT : e |
| &l s L S A e~y s



